503769719 04/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816363

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PMDR, LLC			04/04/2016		
Name:		ZEPP LABS, INC.			
Street Address:		20 SOUTH SANTA CRUZ AVENUE #102			
City:	LOS G	LOS GATOS			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95030	95030			
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		7140248			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(650)938-5200			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	-	6509888500			
Email:		hancock@fenwick.com	cock@fenwick.com		
Correspondent Name: FEN		FENWICK & WEST LLP			
		301 CALIFORNIA ST			
		ATTN MICHAEL W. FARN			
Address Line 4:		MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94	4041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		31311-01000	31311-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL W. FARN, REG. NO	MICHAEL W. FARN, REG. NO. 41015		
SIGNATURE:		/Michael W. Farn/	/Michael W. Farn/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/05/2016	04/05/2016		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=Zepp_PMDR_/	Accianmont	toogot tif			

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

Zepp Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 20 South Santa Cruz Avenue #102, Los Gatos, California 95030 ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"), and PMDR, LLC, a Virginia limited liability corporation, with an office at 3126 West Cary Street #423, Richmond, Virginia 23221 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") have entered into a certain Patent Purchase Agreement, dated Jan 8, 2016, pursuant to which ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the following patent applications and issued patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Issued Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
U.S.	7,140,248	Speed Measuring Device and Method	03/06/03

and;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the PATENT RIGHTS, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR

Date of Signature

4/4/2016

Signature

Paul Rice Printed Name

Owner

Title

21434/01001/DOCS/1364548.8

PATENT REEL: 038197 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 04/05/2016